

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.280/2022

Plaintiff failed to adduce his further evidence though repeatedly called till 1.30 pm. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, evidence of plaintiff is hereby closed.

Date : 24/02/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.